
Ergebnisliste
Regatta Classic

Grazer Stadtregatta 2019
 4. Lauf Österr.Staatsmeisterschaft

Graz,
09.08.2019

Rg. Nr. Name Verein Geb. St.LM Zeit + sec + %

K1 Herren Dolo mannboot
1 3 Pretschuh Bernhard Rafting Sport Salzatal 1991 22 : 28,61 217,12 19,2%
2 1 Rigler Mario Rafting Sport Salzatal 1996 23 : 7,30 255,81 22,6%
3 5 Bloder Wolfgang KC Graz 1961 24 : 5,16 313,67 27,7%
4 4 Hirschmugl Peter KC Graz 24 : 6,06 314,57 27,8%
5 2 Hochstrasser Bernhard KC Graz 1965 25 : 6,34 374,85 33,1%

K1 Damen
1 18 Dreier Valentina KV Klagenfurt 1997 20 : 26,50 95,01 8,4%
2 14 Profanter Uschi KC Graz 1968 St.LM 1. 21 : 20,93 149,44 13,2%
3 17 Reithmayr Katrin UKK Wien 21 : 33,96 162,47 14,4%
4 15 Anselgruber Viktoria Forelle Steyr 2002 22 : 27,08 215,59 19,1%
5 16 Schlögelmann Michaela UKK Wien 22 : 58,35 246,86 21,8%

K1 Herren Junioren
1 24 Winkler Paul KC Graz 2003 St.JM 1. 20 : 55,70 124,21 11,0%
2 25 Meisl Elias Forelle Steyr 2002 21 : 7,47 135,98 12,0%
3 23 Cartellieri Benjamin KC Graz 2001 St.JM 2. 21 : 11,30 139,81 12,4%

K1 Herren Masters
1 35 Morris Nicolas KC Graz 1971 20 : 0,72 69,23 6,1%
2 39 Bosina Gerhard UKK Wien 1957 20 : 24,62 93,13 8,2%
3 37 Peinhaupt Gerhard KC Graz 1953 20 : 26,03 94,54 8,4%
4 34 Winkler Peter KC Graz 1969 20 : 39,67 108,18 9,6%
5 32 Abazagic Omer KC Graz 1971 21 : 9,96 138,47 12,2%
6 38 Kremslehner Wolfgang UKK Wien 1961 21 : 13,92 142,43 12,6%
7 33 Podany Norbert KC Graz 1956 21 : 57,86 186,37 16,5%
8 40 Wenzel Gernot OKC Lienz 1974 21 : 58,45 186,96 16,5%
9 61 Kaplan Michael Brucker WSC 1954 22 : 35,55 224,06 19,8%

10 36 Stich Jürgen KC Graz 1967 24 : 57,31 365,82 32,3%

K1 Herren allg.
1 52 Schmid Gerhard KV Klagenfurt 1977 18 : 51,49 0,00 0,0%
2 48 Kremslehner Christopher UKK Wien 1988 18 : 52,93 1,44 0,1%
3 49 Janisch Vincenz UKK Wien 1996 19 : 15,82 24,33 2,2%
4 46 Bloder Marcel KC Graz 1990 20 : 19,68 88,19 7,8%
5 47 Bosina Andreas UKK Wien 1984 20 : 22,12 90,63 8,0%
6 50 Honc Simon Brucker WSC 1994 20 : 36,31 104,82 9,3%
7 51 Honc Jakob Brucker WSC 1990 21 : 23,16 151,67 13,4%

K1 Herren Seekajaks
1 57 (91) Seifert Gottfried WSV Ottensheim 20 : 57,79 126,30 11,2%
2 58 (90) Grasl Markus WAT Wien 21 : 21,97 150,48 13,3%
3 41 Honc Christoph Brucker WSC 1967 21 : 32,32 160,83 14,2%
4 64 Beyer Wolfgang PSV Wien 1966 22 : 30,69 219,20 19,4%
5 62 Strehm Josef ÖAV Edelweiß 1957 24 : 2,51 311,02 27,5%
6 63 Knollmüller Clemens PSV Deggendorf 1957 24 : 3,91 312,42 27,6%
7 59 Gruber Paula KC Graz w St.LM 2. 25 : 54,90 423,41 37,4%
8 60 Wild Stefan 29 : 27,61 636,12 56,2%
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K1 Herren SUP
1 101 Taucher Christian SUP Sportclub Graz 23 : 43,63 292,14 25,8%
2 102 Mayerhofer Mika SUP Sportclub Graz 23 : 44,30 292,81 25,9%
3 115 Von Haven Rudy SUP Club Burgenland 24 : 39,74 348,25 30,8%
4 104 Punz Daniel Tom`s SUP Base 24 : 52,64 361,15 31,9%
5 114 Schütze David SUP Sportclub Graz 25 : 15,60 384,11 33,9%

K1 Damen SUP
1 106 Spari Marina SUP Sportclub Graz 26 : 34,27 462,78 40,9%
2 112 Taucher Dagmar SUP Sportclub Graz 27 : 15,78 504,29 44,6%
3 107 Sturmlechner Rita Tom`s SUP Base 29 : 17,33 625,84 55,3%
4 109 HaasKathrin SUP Sportclub Graz 29 : 30,25 638,76 56,5%
5 113 Korschelt Andrea SUP Sportclub Graz 31 46,72 775,23 68,5%
6 108 Krall Monika SUP Sportclub Graz 33 : 34,29 882,80 78,0%

K1 Schüler männlich
1 77 Kretzl Simon NFKC Ybbs 2006 m 8 : 22,89 0,00 0,0%
2 78 Kretzl Timon NFKC Ybbs 2006 m 8 38,28 15,39 1,4%
3 71 Steinwendtner Vincenz Forelle Steyr 2005 m 8 : 53,27 30,38 2,7%
4 74 Briedl Tim Forelle Steyr 2007 m 9 : 13,99 51,10 4,5%
5 76 Ruzicka Alfred UKK Wien 2007 m 9 : 19,66 56,77 5,0%
6 73 Havelka Tobias Forelle Steyr 2005 m 9 : 20,80 57,91 5,1%
7 75 Lanegger Kevin Forelle Steyr 2007 m 9 : 28,09 65,20 5,8%

K1 Schüler weiblich
1 72 Lanegger Amina Forelle Steyr 2005 w 9 : 17,23 54,34 4,8%
2 79 Winkler Katharina KC Graz 2007 w 10 : 7,97 105,08 9,3%

K1 Herren Mannschaften Österreichische Meisterschaft
1 7,7,7 Schmid G,Hudetz H,Natmessnig H KV Klagenfurt 18 : 50,03 0,00 0,0%
2 6,6,6, Bosina A,Kremsl.Ch,Janisch V. UKK Wien 1 19 : 22,19 32,16 2,8%
3 5,5,5, Peinh.G,Morris N,Bloder M KC Graz 1 20 : 36,19 106,16 9,4%
4 4,4,4, Winkler P,Winkler P,Cartellieri B KC Graz 2 20 : 59,78 129,75 11,5%
5 3,3,3, Reitmayr K,Kremsl.W,Bosina G. UKK Wien 2 21 : 7,84 137,81 12,2%
6 2,2,2, Kaplan M,Honc S,Honc J Brucker WSC 1 22 : 23,85 213,82 18,9%
7 1,1,1 Meisl E,Anselgruber V,Steinwendtner VForelle Steyr 23 35,78 285,75 25,3%
8 8,8,8 Honc C,Strehm J,Knollmeiser C Brucker WSC 2 23 : 43,98 293,95 26,0%
9 9,9,9 Huly F,Wild S,Seifert G WSV Ottensheim 26 : 31,76 461,73 40,9%
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K1 Herren Gesamtreihung
1 52 Schmid Gerhard KV Klagenfurt 1977 18 : 51,49 0,00 0,0%
2 48 Kremslehner Christopher UKK Wien 1988 18 : 52,93 1,44 0,1%
3 49 Janisch Vincenz UKK Wien 1996 19 : 15,82 24,33 2,2%
4 35 Morris Nicolas KC Graz 1971 St.LM 1. 20 : 0,72 69,23 6,1%
5 46 Bloder Marcel KC Graz 1990 St.LM 2. 20 : 19,68 88,19 7,8%
6 47 Bosina Andreas UKK Wien 1984 20 : 22,12 90,63 8,0%
7 39 Bosina Gerhard UKK Wien 1957 20 : 24,62 93,13 8,2%
8 37 Peinhaupt Gerhard KC Graz 1953 St.LM 3. 20 : 26,03 94,54 8,4%
9 50 Honc Simon Brucker WSC 1994 20 : 36,31 104,82 9,3%

10 34 Winkler Peter KC Graz 1969 20 : 39,67 108,18 9,6%
11 24 Winkler Paul KC Graz 2003 St.JM 1. 20 : 55,70 124,21 11,0%
12 18 Dreier Valentina KV Klagenfurt 1997 20 : 56,50 125,01 11,0%
13 57 (91) Seifert Gottfried WSV Ottensheim 20 : 57,79 126,30 11,2%
14 15 Anselgruber Viktoria Forelle Steyr 2002 21 : 7,47 135,98 12,0%
15 32 Abazagic Omer KC Graz 1971 21 : 9,96 138,47 12,2%
16 23 Cartellieri Benjamin KC Graz 2001 St.JM 2. 21 : 11,30 139,81 12,4%
17 38 Kremslehner Wolfgang UKK Wien 1961 21 : 13,92 142,43 12,6%
18 14 Profanter Uschi KC Graz 1968 St.LM 1. 21 : 20,93 149,44 13,2%
19 58 (90) Grasl Markus WAT Wien 21 : 21,97 150,48 13,3%
20 51 Honc Jakob Brucker WSC 1990 21 : 23,16 151,67 13,4%
21 41 Honc Christoph Brucker WSC 1967 21 : 32,32 160,83 14,2%
22 17 Reithmayr Katrin UKK Wien 21 : 33,96 162,47 14,4%
23 33 Podany Norbert KC Graz 1956 21 : 57,86 186,37 16,5%
24 40 Wenzel Gernot OKC Lienz 1974 21 : 58,45 186,96 16,5%
25 25 Meisl Elias Forelle Steyr 2002 22 : 27,08 215,59 19,1%
26 3 Pretschuh Bernhard Rafting Sport Salzatal 1991 22 : 28,61 217,12 19,2%
27 64 Beyer Wolfgang PSV Wien 1966 22 : 30,69 219,20 19,4%
28 61 Kaplan Michael Brucker WSC 1954 22 : 35,55 224,06 19,8%
29 16 Schlögelmann Michaela UKK Wien 22 : 58,35 246,86 21,8%
30 1 Rigler Mario Rafting Sport Salzatal 1996 23 : 7,30 255,81 22,6%
31 62 Strehm Josef ÖAV Edelweiß 1957 24 : 2,51 311,02 27,5%
32 63 Knollmüller Clemens PSV Deggendorf 1957 24 : 3,91 312,42 27,6%
33 5 Bloder Wolfgang KC Graz 1961 24 : 5,16 313,67 27,7%
34 4 Hirschmugl Peter KC Graz 24 : 6,06 314,57 27,8%
35 36 Stich Jürgen KC Graz 1967 24 : 57,31 365,82 32,3%
36 2 Hochstrasser Bernhard KC Graz 1965 25 : 6,34 374,85 33,1%
37 59 Gruber Paula KC Graz St.LM 2. 25 : 54,90 423,41 37,4%
38 60 Wild Stefan 29 : 27,61 636,12 56,2%
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